Training 26 Sep 2023 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1973
1498
1739
1867
1682
1352
1727
1461
1438
1540
1296
1467
1665
1902
1610
1301
2094
1069
1386
1715
1592
1556
1138
1669
1374
1207
1019
1675
1055
1224
1953
2040
1827
1809
1639
1631
1871
2070
1305
1732

Lessons in going on pilgrimage
Tunnel closed

Baby develops arm in nose
Pensioners refuses to quit work
The Holy Grail is found

Grandchild gets grandgrandchildren
Lambs complain for Easter

Recipe book sold out

Earthquake makes brains shake
Baby remote controls mother

All drugs become legal

Chemical company changes name
Counterfeit banknotes detected
Missile fired in desert

New flavour is developed

Scandal shakes parliament

Fakir offended by nails

Lamp switches off

Sauerkraut for breakfast, lunch and dinner

Last book shop closes down
House owner sells house
Soccer played on spaceship
Man wins 1.000.000 dollars
Eagles turn vegetarian

The people stop paying bills
Charlemagne conquers Greece
Landmines banned

World’s best swimmer drowns
Bully attacked by rabbit
Air-conditioning freezes
Dancing frogs eaten
Olympic pool in the garden
Beetle sheds wings

No cigarette butts on avenue
Cat chases ambulance
Diver chased by dolphin
Bank swindled by con man
Opera singer mobbed

Crew strike

Drug addict dies

Key: aae56d72
Recall time: 15 min
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43
44
45
46
47
48
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51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1026
1697
1076
1717
1337
2046
1278
1284
1430
1977
1226
1006
1967
1480
1853
1178
1904
1215
1100
1127
1664
1234
1503
1846
2039
1511
1765
1558
1268
1559
2075
1329
1472
1624
1794
1774
1428
1145
1380
1679

World journey on ice skates
Sultan instructs genocide

School leaving age is 24
Chronometer can speak

Broken dinner finally fixed

Plank put over Grand Canyon
Fairy-tale prince falls off horse
Great fish catches great fisherman
Baby with two heads born

Mine digs to center of Earth

Pluto renamed

Business prohibited

Light bulb spreads darkness
Genetic mutation discovered

Sea level drops 3 meters
Oldest tree burns down
Ledersitze gehdren zur Normalausstattung
Underwater car manufactured
Frogs use cell phones

Politicians fight in parliament
Politician cheats in election

Fishes go on mountain trip

Pirates overtakes ship on museum
Supporters cheer wrong team

Fan blows the moon away

Horses wear high heel shoes
Train travels with speed of light
Ape flies space rocket

Ancient hamburger found in fridge
Apple falls from tree

Kings birthday

Jigsaw champion fails drugs test
Cancer eradicated

Frog wins swimming race

Sugar prohibited

Witchcraft part of school curriculum
Mamouth born again

Closet explodes

Ape learns to dance

Battery charges
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
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111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1914
1495
1394
1614
1294
1492
1507
1119
1890
1151
1653
1573
1285
1180
1502
1144
1917
1029
1862
1826
1680
1412
1389
2037
1181
1768
1163
1038
1879
1053
1666
2000
1022
1317
1769
1201
1251
1735
1520
1298

Puppet does flips

Government takes permanent vacation
Wrestling match misjudged

Grocery shop stops selling food

Justin Bieber wins Nobel prize
Monkey buys bananas at supermarket
Engine invented

Election manifesto pure lies

Water polo World Cup on land

Singer performs in extraterrestrial language
Plate bought at IKEA

Chevrolet only five bucks

New election in Sweden

Pilot sleeps while driving

English course for animals

The sun explodes

Dogs and cats best friends

Dissolution of Parliament

Two meter hair found in food

Vacuum cleaning new Olympic discipline
Fat man loses weight

Scandal in stock exchange

Palm hit by lightning

New world peace treaty

Obese become Olympic champion
Finish sauna is invented

Dragon runs out of fire

Car parks itself

Lab rats take over lab

Sausage flavour ice-cream becomes popular

Boss fires himself
Psychologist goes mad
Volcano destroys Venezuela
Steam cars are used
Chestnut thrown at guests
Industry changes targets
Cloudy for one year

Tree chases nests away
World diabetes day is created
Chemise is being sewn
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

2060
1018
1582
1759
1260
1014
1236
2036
1723
1756
1445
2014
1116
1792
1341
1687
2098
1683
1331
1804
1045
1622
1025
1058
1147
1310
1423
1261
1367
1320
1015
1231
1621
1289
1300
1387
1886
1705
1174
1771

Wimbledon closed down

Princess resigns

Dinosaur discovers treatment against cancer
Bricklayers build house

The last flower blooms

Card pack memorised in 10 seconds
A queen was born

New field in medicine

Heater explodes

Little Mermaid gets botox injection
Explosion shakes country

Coal mine collapses with no casualties
Pippi Langstrumpf wins songcontest
Tsunami in duck pond

Prime minister on maternity leave
Chameleon hides

Robot buried next to its owner
Apple falls

Farmer grows GMO rapeseed
Runner runs too fast

Greece goes bankrupt

Elephant remembers birthday

World peace treaty again

Rice harvest fails

UN moves to March

Pandemic hairloss

Alcohol made from meat

Plane lands on moon

Last blue whale dies

Greece bankrupt

Copy of Earth discovered

Painting falls to the floor

Spanish flu actually French

News in world language

Shop stops selling

Wearing hats on Sunday is compulsory
Three legged footballer banned
Landing on jupiter moon

Macaque has driving licence

New TV channel for dogs
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1667
1989
1486
1335
2009
1011
1297
1240
1040
1693
1945
1072
1663
1955
1079

Grape imports halted

Monthly bus ticket los

Fire fighter takes world tour
Chocolates devoured

Car race held

Prayers held outside

Beethoven walks in country
Volcanic eruption on Iceland
Indians colonize Europe

New law written

Superheroes classified own race
Global warming at 4 degrees
Basketball player jumps through roof
Landing at sea

Invention is remade

Key: aae56d72
Recall time: 15 min



