Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: aae56d72 Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

1	1973	Lossons in going on nilgrimage
2	1498	Lessons in going on pilgrimage Tunnel closed
3	1739	Baby develops arm in nose
4	1867	Pensioners refuses to quit work
5	1682	The Holy Grail is found
6	1352	Grandchild gets grandgrandchildren
7	1727	Lambs complain for Easter
8	1461	Recipe book sold out
9	1438	Earthquake makes brains shake
10	1540	·
11	1296	Baby remote controls mother  All drugs become legal
12	1467	
13	1665	Chemical company changes name Counterfeit banknotes detected
14	1902	Missile fired in desert
15	1610	
16		New flavour is developed
	1301	Scandal shakes parliament
17	2094	Fakir offended by nails
18	1069	Lamp switches off
19	1386	Sauerkraut for breakfast, lunch and dinner
20	1715	Last book shop closes down
21	1592	House owner sells house
22	1556	Soccer played on spaceship
23	1138	Man wins 1.000.000 dollars
24	1669	Eagles turn vegetarian
25	1374	The people stop paying bills
26	1207	Charlemagne conquers Greece
27	1019	Landmines banned
28	1675	World's best swimmer drowns
29	1055	Bully attacked by rabbit
30	1224	Air-conditioning freezes
31	1953	Dancing frogs eaten
32	2040	Olympic pool in the garden
33	1827	Beetle sheds wings
34	1809	No cigarette butts on avenue
35	1639	Cat chases ambulance
36	1631	Diver chased by dolphin
37	1871	Bank swindled by con man
38	2070	Opera singer mobbed
39	1305	Crew strike
40	1732	Drug addict dies

Historic Dates, english, #175

4.4	4000	
41	1026	World journey on ice skates
42	1697	Sultan instructs genocide
43	1076	School leaving age is 24
44	1717	Chronometer can speak
45	1337	Broken dinner finally fixed
46	2046	Plank put over Grand Canyon
47	1278	Fairy-tale prince falls off horse
48	1284	Great fish catches great fisherman
49	1430	Baby with two heads born
50	1977	Mine digs to center of Earth
51	1226	Pluto renamed
52	1006	Business prohibited
53	1967	Light bulb spreads darkness
54	1480	Genetic mutation discovered
55	1853	Sea level drops 3 meters
56	1178	Oldest tree burns down
57	1904	Ledersitze gehören zur Normalausstattung
58	1215	Underwater car manufactured
59	1100	Frogs use cell phones
60	1127	Politicians fight in parliament
61	1664	Politician cheats in election
62	1234	Fishes go on mountain trip
63	1503	Pirates overtakes ship on museum
64	1846	Supporters cheer wrong team
65	2039	Fan blows the moon away
66	1511	Horses wear high heel shoes
67	1765	Train travels with speed of light
68	1558	Ape flies space rocket
69	1268	Ancient hamburger found in fridge
70	1559	Apple falls from tree
71	2075	Kings birthday
72	1329	Jigsaw champion fails drugs test
73	1472	Cancer eradicated
74	1624	Frog wins swimming race
75	1794	Sugar prohibited
76	1774	Witchcraft part of school curriculum
77	1428	Mamouth born again
78	1145	Closet explodes
79	1380	Ape learns to dance
80	1679	Battery charges

Historic Dates, english, #175

81	1914	Puppet does flips
82	1495	Government takes permanent vacation
83	1394	Wrestling match misjudged
84	1614	Grocery shop stops selling food
85	1294	Justin Bieber wins Nobel prize
86	1492	Monkey buys bananas at supermarket
87	1507	Engine invented
88	1119	Election manifesto pure lies
89	1890	Water polo World Cup on land
90	1151	Singer performs in extraterrestrial language
91	1653	Plate bought at IKEA
92	1573	Chevrolet only five bucks
93	1285	New election in Sweden
94	1180	Pilot sleeps while driving
95	1502	English course for animals
96	1144	The sun explodes
97	1917	Dogs and cats best friends
98	1029	Dissolution of Parliament
99	1862	Two meter hair found in food
100	1826	Vacuum cleaning new Olympic discipline
101	1680	Fat man loses weight
102	1412	Scandal in stock exchange
103	1389	Palm hit by lightning
104	2037	New world peace treaty
105	1181	Obese become Olympic champion
106	1768	Finish sauna is invented
107	1163	Dragon runs out of fire
108	1038	Car parks itself
109	1879	Lab rats take over lab
110	1053	Sausage flavour ice-cream becomes popular
111	1666	Boss fires himself
112	2000	Psychologist goes mad
113	1022	Volcano destroys Venezuela
114	1317	Steam cars are used
115	1769	Chestnut thrown at guests
116	1201	Industry changes targets
117	1251	Cloudy for one year
118	1735	Tree chases nests away
119	1520	World diabetes day is created
120	1298	Chemise is being sewn

Historic Dates, english, #175

101	2060	Wimbleden closed down
121 122	2060 1018	Wimbledon closed down
		Princess resigns
123 124	1582	Dinosaur discovers treatment against cancer
	1759	Bricklayers build house
125	1260	The last flower blooms
126	1014	Card pack memorised in 10 seconds
127	1236	A queen was born
128	2036	New field in medicine
129	1723	Heater explodes
130	1756	Little Mermaid gets botox injection
131	1445	Explosion shakes country
132	2014	Coal mine collapses with no casualties
133	1116	Pippi Langstrumpf wins songcontest
134	1792	Tsunami in duck pond
135	1341	Prime minister on maternity leave
136	1687	Chameleon hides
137	2098	Robot buried next to its owner
138	1683	Apple falls
139	1331	Farmer grows GMO rapeseed
140	1804	Runner runs too fast
141	1045	Greece goes bankrupt
142	1622	Elephant remembers birthday
143	1025	World peace treaty again
144	1058	Rice harvest fails
145	1147	UN moves to March
146	1310	Pandemic hairloss
147	1423	Alcohol made from meat
148	1261	Plane lands on moon
149	1367	Last blue whale dies
150	1320	Greece bankrupt
151	1015	Copy of Earth discovered
152	1231	Painting falls to the floor
153	1621	Spanish flu actually French
154	1289	News in world language
155	1300	Shop stops selling
156	1387	Wearing hats on Sunday is compulsory
157	1886	Three legged footballer banned
158	1705	Landing on jupiter moon
159	1174	Macaque has driving licence
160	1771	New TV channel for dogs

Historic Dates, english, #175

161	1667	Grape imports halted
162	1989	Monthly bus ticket los
163	1486	Fire fighter takes world tour
164	1335	Chocolates devoured
165	2009	Car race held
166	1011	Prayers held outside
167	1297	Beethoven walks in country
168	1240	Volcanic eruption on Iceland
169	1040	Indians colonize Europe
170	1693	New law written
171	1945	Superheroes classified own race
172	1072	Global warming at 4 degrees
173	1663	Basketball player jumps through roof
174	1955	Landing at sea
175	1079	Invention is remade